) Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

April 27, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00364

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Friday, April 24, 2015, 1:00 P.M. (local time), received bids

for Contract 12-15 (K5-012), 2015 Street Lighting Replacement — Mt. Pleasant and South and
submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Vinii Solar Engineering & Electric $127,424.00
Pro Electric, Inc. $155,501.07
WIL-Surge Electric, Inc. $189,175.25
MP Systems, Inc. $209,592.00
Outdoor Lighting Construction Co., Inc. $212,853.35

This public works project was estimated at $153,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Vinii Solar Engineering & Electric at their base
bid of $127,424.00. Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45040-57520, Replacement City

Circuits (994.590.5010).
7

ik el

Commissioner of Public Works

Sincerely yours,

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Sheli Schroeder



S£°'€58'2128 00°'265°602$ S2'S21°681$ 20°105'551$ 00'vZy'LZLS “IYSOdO¥d SIHL 40 INNOWY TV.LOL
00°056°2 § 00§92 $ 06'v2€'9 § €801 $ 0005Z'8 $ 00'§.2$ or'L92's $ s8s'sil $ 00°005'L $ 000s2Z $ saseg aja1ouo) Bunowsy vz ot S6L0'F0Z  SI
08'vee'z § or8ss $ zZLoze’t § sikoee $ 00°00b $ 00'00L% 0v°050'2 $ 092§ $ 0000L°} $ 00522 $ un Bunybi doy 3sod ¥ ovav S061'006  ¥1
007292 § 05999 $ YoUST $ W9 ¢ 000987  $ 00°06§S rzeL'e $ g8 $ 000ZL'Z $ 007088 $ a3 ov ‘Aumn sexnemwn w3 ¢ 108¥°006 €1
00°€6£°62 S 0s'0clL't $ 8zZ'€88'sl § 8292 $ 002289 S 00Zb9S 8002902 § 80'€6L $ 0086'91 $ 0059 S $3]0d 1as9Yy B UMOQ el Y3 9T S09V°006  Zi
00°0v8 § 00012 $ 9L0E0'r S 69252 $ 00006 $ 00'szz$ 8v'gZL $ 8L $ 00962 $ 0066} [} 1d4-9 dweig youl Z/4 ¢ Jequisiy 9jBulg suuy aseulwn V3 ¢ 190259 L1
00°ZeL'Yy $ 00¢sl’k S 9L'SS9P  § 62¢€9L $ 0002LT $ 00089 y9'L19'e $ 16206 $ 000922 $ 00089 H ub 7L WbIoH (payipow) wnuiwnly g adA) sejod w3 ¢ 12€0°259 0L
0050221 $ o0s'ep $ 00Zsk'el § oreer $ 00°0€9'6 $ 0012€$ 0018L°LE $ oLeLe $ 00°09¢'s $ o002LE $ 319110 Wog Z/1 |} Aemesjeasg soseq Jouuojsuel]  v3 o¢ §520°259 6
00°191 ‘82 S evl $ 006626 § S5 $ 008190 § Z9'L$ 0008922 § 0z} $ 00'5¥8'6l s 501 $ OMY + Bunubi sam (2133913 41 00681 €90'669 8
002814 S v $ 00029 § 060 $ oo0eel's  $ 1803 00'¥8ZY $ 890 $ 00299'v S vlo $ OMY 8 Bunybri aim [eouyo23 47 0oce 290659 4
055292 5 o $ 05'699°h § €50 § oozvi’z ¢ 8903 00°28'L $ evo $ 0091 $ 950 $ OMV Z) Bunybi anm jeousoaig g7 osie 190659 9
000£2°2Z 5 00w $ 090¢8'8l § 20199 § 00°009'8L ¢ 00°029% 00'¢99'1lZ  $ oL2TL $ 00'002°9) $ o00vs $ g adf| saseg sjesouo) w3 o S0LO'YS9 S
009518 $ 00'v06 $ 2OTIL'9 § BLSYL  $ 0000c9 $ 00°00L8 9zZ'8hL'e $ pl'eg9 $ 00°c9t’9 $ 00202 $ YUl - 9E X pZ |99)S SeX0H IInd V3 6 SEL0'ES9 ¥
0z’ Lol $ se9l $ orsigs  § 196l $ o0vs8L § srzZL$ LTI S L€l $ 00'9LL9 $ 00l 3 ysul-Z ‘eraadg ‘wnpuod 47 919 5090259 ¢
sP'z86'el S 88 $ 65'89¢°22 § cL€) $ sZore'lL ¢ siIg S9'88E°6€  $ 66'9 $ 0020£'62 $ o0z'g $ Udul-Z ‘0b 3INPayds ‘slllejawuoN pibiy unpuod 47 s£95 5220259 2
0b'99.°¢Z § 0v'99L'€Z $ L19sK'LL § LL9BYLL $  00°000°S $ 00°000°s$ 00°ELE'S $ 00€IE's $ 00968°L $ 00868t $ (108foud) ‘losog aygeay w3 | Loere b
1S09 V101 1SOD LINN 1SODTVWIOL LSOODLINN 1SODIWIOL 1SOOJLINN  1SODIVIOL IS0 LINA  1SODTVLOL 1802 LINN wasl ALIINVND  #31V1S

puog pig %§ puog pig %$ puog pig %g puog pig %9 puog pig %§

1M "ea)nemin M ‘xassng Im Japng M ‘@llAsyuey W ‘aaxnemnp

“-au| *eg ‘uonanuysuon Bunybiy Jooping

“ou| ‘swIsAS dwW

‘au) auya2(3 abing -Im

ou] ‘o093 odd

ouwjoal3 B Buuasuibug Jejog nuip

:pajes|pul uoyesuadwos

PauBISIapUN 3Y3 YOIUM JO |[B PUB 0J219Y PALIENE SE |{B )ORIU0D PUB SUOREIRIaads ‘Sueld YIM 90URPIODIJE SB
ui ||e ‘asn Joj Apeai ‘a)9|dwoa Jonssuod pue ‘siaylo AQ paysiwing aq o} pauisads Aj9)unap ‘uswasipaspe
jdaoxa sjeuajew jje pue 1idde pue Jinba ‘sj003 ‘Joge ||e ysiwny 03 sasodosd Agasey paubisiapun ay L

awn] 1207 "W'd 00:} ‘5102 ‘bz Idy ‘Aepud :spiq aAia0ay

(210-53) §1-Z1 IAWNN LOVHLINOD
HLNOS ANV LNVSYITd LW LNIWIOV1d3¥ ONILHOIT 133418 5102



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
(S~
April 27, 2015 00364
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering/City
Engineer
RE: Contract #12-15 (K5-012)

2015 Street Lighting Replacement Mt Pleasant and South
You received bids on the above contract of April 24, 2015, with Vinii Solar Engineering &
Electric submitting the low bid in the amount of $127,424.00

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at his bid price with the funding
being appropriated as follows:

Account No. Description Amount
994.590.5010 ] T
45040 57520 Replace City Circuits $127,424.00

SDS/

cc: Joy Hansche
File 12-15



